# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cleantech Network LLC	07/24/2007		LIMITED LIABILITY
Cleantech Network ELC			COMPANY: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cleantech Group LLC
Street Address:	3415 Rafferty Road
City:	Howell
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48843
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77033049	CLEANTECH INSTITUTE
Serial Number:	77045744	CLEANTECH FORUM
Serial Number:	77046734	CLEANTECH INNOVATION SHOWCASE
Serial Number:	77047517	CLEANTECH GLOBAL SHOWCASE
Serial Number:	77055564	CLEANTECH INNOVATION INSTITUTE
Serial Number:	77135710	CLEANTECH SEARCH
Serial Number:	77135865	CLEANTECH INVESTMENT MONITOR
Serial Number:	77139891	CLEANTECH
Serial Number:	77140254	CLEANTECH
Serial Number:	77187905	CLEANTECH
Serial Number:	78561563	CLEANTECH VENTURE NETWORK
Serial Number:	78561564	CLEANTECH VENTURE FORUM
Serial Number:	78561565	CLEANTECH VENTURE MONITOR
Serial Number:	78561566	ACCELERATING THE NEXT WAVE OF INNOVATION  TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003601 FRAME: 0086** 

Serial Number:	78561567	CLEANTECH VENTURE NETWORK LLC
Serial Number:	78751816	CLEANTECH CAPITAL INDEX
Serial Number:	78802982	CLEANTECH INDEX
Serial Number:	78957180	CLEANTECH CAPITAL ALERT
Serial Number:	77167921	CLEANTECH EXPO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)351-3082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 351-3000

Email: jbisdorf@jaffelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeremy D. Bisdorf

Address Line 1: 201 S. Main St., Suite 300

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CVN-IP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy D. Bisdorf	
Signature:	/jdb/	
Date:	08/14/2007	

Total Attachments: 16 source=CN2CG#page1.tif source=CN2CG#page2.tif source=CN2CG#page3.tif source=CN2CG#page4.tif source=CN2CG#page5.tif source=CN2CG#page6.tif source=CN2CG#page7.tif source=CN2CG#page8.tif source=CN2CG#page9.tif source=CN2CG#page10.tif source=CN2CG#page11.tif source=CN2CG#page12.tif source=CN2CG#page13.tif source=CN2CG#page14.tif source=CN2CG#page15.tif source=CN2CG#page16.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of July 24, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between **CLEANTECH NETWORK LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company f/k/a Cleantech Venture Network LLC ("Assignor") and **CLEANTECH GROUP LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee")

#### Recitals:

- A Assignor is the owner of record of the trademarks (the "Trademarks") listed on <u>Schedule</u> A.
- B. Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with whatever goodwill is associated with the Trademarks.
- C. Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's rights in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for One and 00/100 (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and set over unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with whatever goodwill associated with the Trademarks, including, but not limited to, any and all rights to register and to renew the Trademarks, together with all rights to sue and recover for past, present and future infringement thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee.
- As a result of this Assignment, the Trademarks are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment, sale, conveyance and transfer had not been made.
- Assigner's expense, testify in any legal proceeding, execute and deliver any agreement, document, certificate or instrument and generally do all that is possible or that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Trademarks in the Assignee, its heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 4. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as owner of the Trademarks.
- 5 This Assignment will be governed and controlled in all respects by the laws of the State of Michigan, including interpretation, enforceability, validity and construction, without regard to any conflict of law provisions.

1418426 01

6. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original agreement, but all of which will be considered one instrument and will become a binding agreement when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the parties and delivered to the other. A facsimile of this document bearing a party's signature or a printed copy of the original, signed document scanned in pdf or tiff format shall have the same legal force and effect as an original of such signature and shall be treated as an original document for evidentiary purposes.

ASSIGNOR:
CLEANTECH NETWORK LLC, a Delaware limited liability company f/k/a Cleantech Venture Network LLC
By: Keith Raab, CEO
Dated: $\frac{7/26/67}{}$
STATE OF MICHIGAN )
COUNTY OF LIVING STON )ss
On hay 14, 2007, before me personally came Keith Raab, to me known, who being sworn, did depose and say that he is the CEO of CLEANIECH NETWORK LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the Assignor described in and which executed the within TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, and that he signed his name in such capacity by order of the said company  MARY K. ROBERTS  Notary Public, L1016/6576. County My commission expires: 08-25-08  ASSIGNMENT ACCEPTED:
ASSIGNEE:
CLEANTECH GROUP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
By: Mith Raab, CEO
Dated: 7/26/07

1418426.01

## $\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\ \textbf{A}}$

## TRADEMARKS

# Registered Trademarks:

Reg. Number	Issue Date	Country	Trademark	Goods/Services
3089736	May 9, 2006	United States	CLEANTECH VENTURE FORUM	IC 035: General business networking referral services namely, promoting the goods and services of others by passing business leads and referrals among group members; Arranging and conducting series of networking events for
				businesses in the field of venture capital funding services and technology to facilitate the venture capital funding of emerging and start-up companies in the fields of energy generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery, material recycling, environmental information technology, and enabling technologies; Arranging and conducting marketing promotional events for other businesses in the field; Providing market reports and studies; Arranging and conducting business conferences for venture capitalists
				IC 041: Educational and entertainment services, namely, providing motivational and educational speakers.
3103440	June 13, 2006	United States	CLEANTECH VENTURE MONITOR	IC 009: Downloadable electronic publications in the nature of a report in the field of venture capital and investment in the following industries energy generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing, industrial agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery, materials recycling, environmental information technology and enabling technologies
				IC 016: Printed reports and research reports featuring venture capital news and deal tracking, new technologies and investment in the fields of energy generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure energy efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing, industrial agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery, materials recycling, environmental information technology and enabling technologies

3125962	August 8, 2006	United States	CLEANTECH VENTURE NETWORK	IC 035: General business networking referral services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others by passing business leads and referrals among group members; market reports and studies; Arranging and conducting business conferences
				IC 041: Providing on-line news magazines and bulletins in the fields of venture capital and investment as they relate to energy generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water purification water management, air quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery, material recycling, environmental information technology, and enabling technologies; arranging and conducting educational conferences; arranging and conducting exhibitions, seminars and conferences
3125963	August 8, 2006	United States	ACCELERATING THE NEXT WAVE OF INNOVATION	IC 035: General business networking referral services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others by passing business leads and referrals among group members; market reports and studies; Arranging and conducting business conferences
			334	IC 041: Providing on-line news magazines and bulletins in the fields of venture capital and investment as they relate to energy generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water purification water management, air quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery, material recycling, environmental information technology, and enabling technologies; arranging and conducting educational conferences; arranging and conducting exhibitions, seminars and conferences.
3216968	March 13, 2007	United States	cleantech	IC 035: General business networking referral services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others by passing business leads and referrals among group members; Arranging and conducting series of networking events for businesses in the field of venture capital funding services and technology to facilitate the venture capital funding of emerging and start-up companies in the fields of energy generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery, material recycling, environmental information technology, and enabling technologies; Arranging and conducting marketing promotional events for other businesses in the field; Providing market reports and studies; Arranging and conducting business conferences for venture capitalists
				IC 041: Educational and entertainment services, namely, providing motivational and educational speakers.

# Trademark Applications:

App. Number	App. Date	Cou ntry	Trademark	Goods/Services
78751816	November 11, 2005	United	CLEANTECH CAPITAL INDEX	IC 036: Providing information via electronic means, namely, information in the field of investing, financial planning and providing and updating an index of securities values  IC 016: Printed materials, namely, newsletters and magazines in the field of investing, financial planning and providing and updating an index of securities values
78802982	January 31, 2006	United States	CLEANTECH INDEX	IC 036: Financial information provided by electronic means; Providing and updating an index of securities values  IC 016: Printed reports and newsletters in the field of investing and finance
78957180	August 22, 2006		CLEANTECH CAPITAL ALERI	o16: Newsletters in the field of venture capital and investment as they relate to energy generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery, material recycling, environmental information technology and enabling technologies  IC 041: Providing newsletters in the field of venture capital and investment as they relate to energy generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing, agriculture nutrition, materials recovery, material recycling environmental information technology and enabling technologies via e-mail

77033049 October 31,	United	CLEANTECH	IC 035: Arranging and conducting business conferences; Assistance
			in management of business activities; Assistance with business
2006	States	INSTITUTE	management and planning; Association services, namely, promoting
			the interests of businesses working with environmentally friendly
	ŀ		technologies; Business advice and analysis of markets; Business
			advice and information, Business information in the field of
			environmentally friendly technologies; Business leadership
			development; Business networking; Business planning; Business
			research and surveys; Business services, namely, matching potential
	1		private investors with entrepreneurs needing funding; Business
			services namely, procuring qualified and credentialed third-party
			experts, professionals and other qualified personnel, and
			documentation and information all on behalf of others; Business
			services, namely, registering, screening, credentialing, and
			organizing third-party vendors, suppliers, and contractors, and
			documentation and information on behalf of others; Commercial
			consultancy; Commercial information in the field of environmentally
			friendly technologies; Consultancy services regarding business
			strategies: Developing promotional campaigns for business:
	i		Economic consulting and information for the industrial and
			commercial sectors for planning, organizing, monitoring and
			carrying out unique and complex projects in different sectors of one
			or several companies; Economic forecasting and analysis; Education
			leadership development; Energy auditing; Information and data
			compiling and analyzing relating to business management;
			Information, advisory and consultancy services relating to business and management or business administration, including such services
	-		
			provided on line or via the internet; Management and operation assistance to commercial businesses; Market analysis; Market
			reports and studies; Market research; Market segmentation
	ľ		1 1
			consultation; Planning and conducting of trade fairs, exhibitions and
			presentations for economic or advertising purposes Planning
			concerning business management, namely searching for partners for
		•	amalgamations and business take-overs as well as for business
			establishments; Product demonstration; Professional business
			consultation; Prognosis on economical affairs; Promoting and
	1		conducting trade shows in the field of environmentally friendly
			technologies; Promoting public awareness of the need for
			environmentally friendly technologies and businesses working with
			environmentally friendly technologies; Promoting public awareness
			of businesses working with environmentally friendly technologies;
			Promoting the goods and services of others by providing a web site
			at which users can link to businesses associated with
			environmentally friendly technologies; Promoting the goods and
			services of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of
			others; Promotion of business opportunities, Providing business
			management information in connection with consulting and advisory
			services in the field of strategic planning, Providing business
			marketing information; Providing trade information; Public opinion
			polling, Public relations: Services for provision of foreign trade
			information; Services with regard to product presentation to the
		<u> </u>	public

77045744 November 16,	United CLEANTECH	035: Advertising and advertisement services; Advertising and
	States FORUM	commercial information services, via the internet; Advertising and
2006	States FUKUM	marketing, Advertising and publicity services; Advertising
		services, namely, promoting and marketing the goods and services
		of others through all public communication means; Business
		advice and analysis of markets: Business advice and information;
		Business evaluation of venture capital funding services and
		technology to facilitate the venture capital funding of emerging
		and start-up companies in the fields of energy generation, energy
	· ·	storage, energy infrastructure, energy efficiency, transportation,
		transportation logistics, water purification, water management, air
		quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing, agriculture, nutrition,
		materials recovery material recycling, environmental information
		technology, and enabling technologies: Business services, namely,
		matching potential private investors with entrepreneurs needing
		funding; Business services, namely, procuring qualified and
		credentialed third-party experts, professionals and other qualified
		personnel, and documentation and information all on behalf of
		others, Business services, namely, registering, screening,
		credentialing, and organizing third-party vendors, suppliers, and
		contractors, and documentation and information on behalf of
		others; Commercial information in the field of venture capital
		funding services and technology to facilitate the venture capital
		funding of emerging and start-up companies in the fields of energy
		generation energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy
		efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water
		purification water management, air quality, nanotechnology,
		manufacturing, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery, material
		recycling, environmental information technology, and enabling
		technologies; Demonstration of products; Development of
		concepts for business economy; Information in business matters;
		Prognosis on economical affairs Promoting and conducting trade
		shows in the field of venture capital funding services and
		technology to facilitate the venture capital funding of emerging
j		and start-up companies in the fields of energy generation, energy
		storage, energy infrastructure, energy efficiency, transportation,
		transportation logistics, water purification, water management air
		quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing agriculture, nutrition,
		materials recovery, material recycling, environmental information
		technology, and enabling technologies, Promotion of business
		opportunities
		TO ONLY TO STATE OF THE STATE O
	1	IC 041: Arranging of exhibitions, seminars and conferences;
		Conducting workshops and seminars in the field of venture capital
		funding services and technology to facilitate the venture capital
		funding of emerging and start-up companies in the fields of energy
		generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy
		efficiency transportation, transportation logistics, water
		purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology,
		manufacturing, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery, material
		recycling, environmental information technology, and enabling
		technologies; Educational and entertainment services namely,
		providing motivational and educational speakers.

	1***	training and
77046734 November 16,	United CLEANTECH	IC 035: Advertising and advertisement services; Advertising and
2006	States INNOVATION	commercial information services, via the internet; Advertising
2000		and marketing; Advertising and publicity services; Advertising
	SHOWCASE	services mannely, promoting and marketing the goods and
		services of others through all public communication means;
		Business advice and analysis of markets; Business advice and
		information; Business evaluation of venture capital funding
		services and technology to facilitate the venture capital funding
i		of emerging and start-up companies in the fields of energy
		generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy
		efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water
		purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology,
		manufacturing, agriculture nutrition, materials recovery,
•		material recycling, environmental information technology, and
		enabling technologies; Business services, namely, matching
		potential private investors with entrepreneurs needing funding;
		Business services, namely, procuring qualified and credentialed
		third-party experts, professionals and other qualified personnel,
		and documentation and information all on behalf of others;
		Business services, namely registering, screening, credentialing,
		and organizing third-party vendors, suppliers, and contractors
		and organizing time-party vendors, suppliers, and confractors and documentation and information on behalf of others;
	· ·	In the second se
		Commercial information in the field of venture capital funding
		services and technology to facilitate the venture capital funding
		of emerging and start-up companies in the fields of energy
		generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy
		efficiency transportation, transportation logistics, water
		purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology
		manufacturing, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery,
		material recycling, environmental information technology, and
		enabling technologies; Demonstration of products; Development
		of concepts for business economy: Information in business
		matters; Prognosis on economical affairs Promoting and
		conducting trade shows in the field of venture capital funding
		services and technology to facilitate the venture capital funding
		of emerging and start-up companies in the fields of energy
		generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy
		efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water
		purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology,
		manufacturing, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery,
		material recycling, environmental information technology, and
		enabling technologies; Promotion of business opportunities
		IC 041: Arranging of exhibitions, seminars and conferences;
		Conducting workshops and seminars in the field of venture
		capital funding services and technology to facilitate the venture
		capital funding of emerging and start-up companies in the fields
		of energy generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure,
		energy efficiency, transportation transportation logistics, water
		purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology,
		manufacturing, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery,
		material recycling, environmental information technology, and
		enabling technologies; Educational and entertainment services,
		namely, providing motivational and educational speakers

77047517 November 20,	United Cl	LEANTECH	IC 035: Advertising and advertisement services; Advertising and
1	I I		commercial information services, via the Internet; Advertising
2006		LOBAL	and marketing; Advertising and publicity services; Advertising
	l SI	HOWCASE	services namely, promoting and marketing the goods and
			services of others through all public communication means;
			Business advice and analysis of markets; Business advice and
			information; Business evaluation of venture capital funding
			services and technology to facilitate the venture capital funding
			of emerging and start-up companies in the fields of energy
			generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy
			efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water
			purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology,
			manufacturing, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery,
			material recycling, environmental information technology, and
			enabling technologies, Business services, namely, matching
			potential private investors with entrepreneurs needing funding,
			Business services, namely, procuring qualified and credentialed
			third-party experts, professionals and other qualified personnel
			and documentation and information all on behalf of others;
			Business services, namely registering, screening, credentialing,
			and organizing third-party vendors, suppliers, and contractors,
			and documentation and information on behalf of others;
			Commercial information in the field of venture capital funding
			services and technology to facilitate the venture capital funding
			of emerging and start-up companies in the fields of energy generation energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy
			efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water
			purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology.
			manufacturing, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery,
			material recycling, environmental information technology, and
			enabling technologies; Demonstration of products; Development
			of concepts for business economy: Information in business
			matters; Prognosis on economical affairs Promoting and
			conducting trade shows in the field of venture capital funding
			services and technology to facilitate the venture capital funding
			of emerging and start-up companies in the fields of energy
			generation energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy
	·		efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water
			purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology,
			manufacturing, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery,
			material recycling, environmental information technology, and
			enabling technologies; Promotion of business opportunities
			IC 041. A in a of authibitions, comingre and conformace:
			IC 041: Arranging of exhibitions, seminars and conferences;
			Conducting workshops and seminars in venture capital funding
			services and technology to facilitate the venture capital funding of emerging and start-up companies in the fields of energy
			generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy
			efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water
			purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology,
			manufacturing, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery,
			material recycling, environmental information technology, and
			enabling technologies; Educational and entertainment services,
			namely, providing motivational and educational speakers.

77055564	December 1,	T T	nited	CLEANTECH	IC 035: Advertising and advertisement services; Advertising and
11033304					commercial information services via the internet, Advertising and
	2006	St		INNOVATION	
				INSTITUTE	namely, promoting and marketing the goods and services of others
		İ			through all public communication means; Business advice and analysis
					of markets; Business advice and information; Business evaluation of
					venture capital funding services and technology to facilitate the venture capital funding of emerging and start-up companies in the fields of
					energy generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy
					lefficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water purification,
					water management, air quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing,
				•	agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery, material recycling,
					environmental information technology, and enabling technologies;
					Business services, namely, matching potential private investors with
					entrepreneurs needing funding; Business services, namely, procuring
					qualified and credentialed third-party experts, professionals and other
					qualified personnel, and documentation and information all on behalf of
					others; Business services, namely, registering, screening, credentialing
		-			and organizing third-party vendors, suppliers, and contractors, and documentation and information on behalf of others; Commercial
					information in the field of venture capital funding services and
					technology to facilitate the venture capital funding of emerging and
					start-up companies in the fields of energy generation, energy storage,
					energy infrastructure, energy efficiency, transportation, transportation
					logistics, water purification, water management, air quality,
ļ					nanotechnology, manufacturing, agriculture, nutrition, materials
					recovery material recycling, environmental information technology and
					enabling technologies; Demonstration of products; Development of
					concepts for business economy; Information in business matters; Prognosis on economical affairs Promoting and conducting trade shows
					in the field of venture capital funding services and technology to
					facilitate the venture capital funding of emerging and start-up companies
				•	in the fields of energy generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure,
					energy efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water
					purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology,
					manufacturing, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery, material
					recycling, environmental information technology, and enabling
					technologies; Promotion of business opportunities
					IC 041: Arranging of exhibitions, seminars and conferences; Conducting
					workshops and seminars in venture capital funding services and
					technology to facilitate the venture capital funding of emerging and
					start-up companies in the fields of energy generation, energy storage,
					energy infrastructure, energy efficiency, transportation, transportation
	<u> </u>				logistics, water purification, water management, air quality,
					nanotechnology, manufacturing, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery, material recycling environmental information technology, and
		+	ļ		enabling technologies; Educational and entertainment services, namely
					providing motivational and educational speakers
77135710	March 20, 20	 07	Unite	d CLEANTEC	H IC 035: Business management consultation in the field of executive
.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		~ .	State		and leadership development; Executive search and placement
			piate	SEARCH	services; Promoting public interest in education, recognition, career
					advancement, and leadership for elite managers and executives in corporations and professional service firms
L			L	***	perpetations and professional service times

management, air quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing, industrial, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery, materials recycling, environmental information technology and enabling technologies  IC 016: Printed reports featuring venture capital news and deal tracking, new technologies and investment in the fields of energy generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing, industrial, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery, materials recycling, environmental information technology and enabling technologies; Research reports featuring venture capital news and deal tracking, new technologies and investment in the fields of energy generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure,	77135865	March 20, 2007	States	CLEANTECH INVESTMENT MONITOR	manufacturing, industrial, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery, materials recycling, environmental information technology and enabling technologies  IC 016: Printed reports featuring venture capital news and deal tracking, new technologies and investment in the fields of energy generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing, industrial, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery, materials recycling, environmental information technology and enabling technologies; Research reports featuring venture capital news and deal tracking, new technologies and investment in the fields of energy
					logistics, water purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing, industrial, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery, materials recycling, environmental information technology and

	.,	,		
77139891	March 26, 2007	United	<b>antech</b>	IC 016: Newsletters in the field of venture capital and
		States	<b>Ciedniech</b>	investment as they relate to energy generation, energy
		States		storage, energy infrastructure, energy efficiency,
				transportation transportation logistics, water
				purification, water management, air quality,
ŀ				nanotechnology manufacturing, agriculture,
				nutrition, materials recovery, material recycling.
		1		environmental information technology and enabling
				technologies; Printed reports featuring venture capital
				news and deal tracking, new technologies and
			•	investment in the fields of energy generation, energy
				storage, energy infrastructure, energy efficiency,
				transportation, transportation logistics, water
				purification, water management, air quality,
Į				nanotechnology, manufacturing, industrial,
				agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery, materials
				recycling, environmental information technology and
				enabling technologies; Research reports featuring
				venture capital news and deal tracking, new
		i		technologies and investment in the fields of energy
				generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure,
				energy efficiency, transportation, transportation
				logistics, water purification, water management, air
				quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing, industrial
		İ		agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery, materials
				recycling, environmental information technology and
				enabling technologies
				***************************************
		[		IC 041; Providing newsletters in the field of venture
				capital and investment as they relate to energy
				generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure.
				energy efficiency, transportation, transportation
				logistics, water purification, water management, air
				quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing, agriculture
				nutrition, materials recovery, material recycling
				environmental information technology and enabling
				technologies via e-mail; Educational and
				entertainment services, namely, providing
				motivational and educational speakers; Arranging and
				conducting educational conferences
		L		conducting concational contenences

cleantech events for businesses in the field of venture capital funding 77140254 March 26, 2007 United States services and technology to facilitate the venture capital funding of emerging and start-up companies in the fields of energy generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics water purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery, material recycling, environmental information technology, and enabling technologies; General business networking referral services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others by passing business leads and referrals among group members; Arranging and conducting marketing promotional events for others; Market reports and studies; Arranging and conducting business conferences; Advertising and advertisement services; Advertising and commercial information services, via the internet; Advertising and marketing; Advertising and publicity services; Advertising services, namely, promoting and marketing the goods and services of others through all public communication means; Business advice and analysis of markets; Business advice and information; Business evaluation of venture capital funding services and technology to facilitate the venture capital funding of emerging and startup companies in the fields of energy generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing agriculture nutrition, materials recovery, material recycling, environmental information technology, and enabling technologies; Business services, namely, matching potential private investors with entrepreneurs needing funding; Business services, namely, procuring qualified and credentialed third-party experts, professionals and other qualified personnel, and documentation and information all on behalf of others Business services, namely, registering, screening, credentialing, and organizing third-party vendors, suppliers, and contractors, and documentation and information on behalf of others; Commercial information in the field of venture capital funding services and technology to facilitate the venture capital funding of emerging and start-up companies in the fields of energy generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery, material recycling environmental information technology, and enabling technologies; Demonstration of products; Development of concepts for business economy, Information in business matters; Prognosis on economical affairs; Promoting and conducting trade shows in the field of venture capital funding services and technology to facilitate the venture capital funding of emerging and start-up companies in the fields of energy generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics. water purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery, material recycling, environmental information technology, and enabling technologies; Promotion of business opportunities

				IC 009: Downloadable electronic publications in the nature of a report in the field of venture capital and investment in the following industries energy generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing, industrial, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery, materials recycling, environmental information technology and enabling technologies
77167921	April 27, 2007	]	EXPO	IC 035: Advertising and advertisement services; Advertising and commercial information services via the internet; Advertising and marketing; Advertising and publicity services; Advertising services, namely, promoting and marketing the goods and services of others through all public communication means; Business advice and analysis of markets; Business advice and information; Business evaluation of venture capital funding services and technology to facilitate the venture capital funding of emerging and start-up companies in the fields of energy generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery material recycling, environmental information technology and enabling technologies; Business services, namely, matching potential private investors with entrepreneurs needing funding; Business services, namely, procuring qualified and credentialed third-party experts, professionals and other qualified personnel, and documentation and information all on behalf of others; Business services, namely, registering, screening, credentialing, and organizing third-party vendors, suppliers, and contractors, and documentation and information on behalf of others; Commercial information in the field of venture capital funding services and technology to facilitate the venture capital funding of emerging and start-up companies in the fields of energy generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure energy efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery, material recycling, environmental information in business matters; Prognosis on economical affairs. Promoting and conducting trade shows in the field of venture capital funding services and technology to facilitate the venture capital funding services and technology, manufact
				IC 041: Arranging of exhibitions, seminars and conferences; Conducting workshops and seminars in venture capital funding services and technology to facilitate the venture capital funding of emerging and start-up companies in the fields of energy generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water purification water management, air quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery material recycling, environmental information technology, and enabling technologies; Educational and entertainment services, namely, providing motivational and educational speakers

77187905 May 23, 2007	United CLEANTECH States	IC 009: Downloadable electronic publications in the nature of reports in the field of venture capital and investment in the following industries energy generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing, industrial, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery, materials recycling, environmental information technology and enabling technologies
		IC 035: General business networking referral services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others by passing business leads and referrals among group members; Arranging and conducting business conferences; Arranging and conducting marketing promotional events for others; Infomediary services, namely facilitating transactions between buyers and sellers through providing buyers with information about sellers, goods, and/or services
		IC 016: Newsletters in the field of venture capital and investment as they relate to energy generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery, material recycling, environmental information technology and enabling technologies; Printed reports featuring venture capital news and deal tracking, new technologies and investment in the fields of energy generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing, industrial, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery, materials recycling, environmental information technology and enabling technologies; Research reports featuring venture capital news and deal tracking, new technologies and investment in the fields of energy generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing, industrial, agriculture, autrition, materials recovery materials recycling, environmental information technology and enabling technologies
		IC 041: Providing newsletters in the field of venture capital and investment as they relate to energy generation, energy storage, energy infrastructure, energy efficiency, transportation, transportation logistics, water purification, water management, air quality, nanotechnology, manufacturing, agriculture, nutrition, materials recovery, material recycling, environmental information technology and enabling technologies via e-mail via e-mail; Educational and entertainment services, namely, providing motivational and educational speakers; Arranging and conducting educational conferences.

Application No.	Country	Mark	Status
1170622	Australia	CLEANTECH INNOVATION INSTITUTE	Class 35, 41
1170623	Australia	CLEANTECH VENTURE NETWORK	Class 35, 41
1170620	Australia	<b>Reclean</b> tech	Class 9, 16, 35, 41
1170621	Australia	CLEANTECH FORUM	Class 35, 41

5885108	European Union	<b>Reclean</b> tech	Class 9, 16, 35, 41
5883855	European Union	CLEANTECH FORUM	Class 35, 41
5896576	European Union	CLEANTECH EXPO	Class 35, 41
1563550	India	<b>Reclean</b> tech	Class 9, 16, 35, 41
1563549	India	CLEANTECH FORUM	Class 35, 41
Not yet assigned	Israel	<b>Reclean</b> tech	Class 9, 16, 35, 41
Not yet assigned	Israel	CLEANTECH FORUM	Class 35, 41
Not yet assigned	China	<b>Reclean</b> tech	Class 9, 16, 35, 41
Not yet assigned	China	CLEANTECH FORUM	Class 35, 41
Not yet assigned	China	清洁技术产业投资论坛	Class 35, 41

1418426 01

**RECORDED: 08/14/2007**